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Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Deputy Clerk - Weekley, Erica

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

CITY OF POCATELLO,
Petitioner,

VS.

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER
RESOURCES, and MATHEW WEAVER in
his capacity as the Director of the Idaho
Department of Water Resources,

Respondents,

and

CITY OF BLISS, CITY OF BURLEY, CITY
OF CAREY, CITY OF DECLO, CITY OF
DIETRICH, CITY OF GOODING, CITY OF
HAZELTON, CITY OF HEYBURN, CITY
OF JEROME, CITY OF PAUL, CITY OF
RICHFIELD, CITY OF RUPERT, CITY OF
SHOSHONE, CITY OF WENDELL,
BURLEY IRRIGATION DISTRICT,
FREMONT-MADISON IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, and IDAHO IRRIGATION
DISTRICT,

Intervenors.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLOCATION
OF STORED WATER TO THE CITY OF
POCATELLO BY WATER DISTRICT 01

ORDER

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

Case No. CV01-25-19039

ORDER TREATING
APPEARANCES AS MOTIONS
TO INTERVENE AND
GRANTING SAME
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Notices of Appearance were filed in this matter by City of Bliss, City of Burley, City of
Carey, City of Declo, City of Dietrich, City of Gooding, City of Hazelton, City of Heyburn, City
of Jerome, City of Paul, City of Richfield, City of Rupert, City of Shoshone, City of Wendell,
Burley Irrigation District, Fremont-Madison Irrigation District, and Idaho Irrigation District.
Pursuant to the Procedural Order issued by the Court, the Court will treat the Notices of
Appearance as Motions to Intervene. The Court finds the Motions to Intervene to be unopposed.
As a result, the Court in an exercise of its discretion finds the above-listed entities are entitled to
leave to intervene as parties to this proceeding.

THEREFORE THE FOLLOWING ARE HEREBY ORDERED:

1. The Motions to Intervene filed by City of Bliss, City of Burley, City of Carey,
City of Declo, City of Dietrich, City of Gooding, City of Hazelton, City of Heyburn, City of
Jerome, City of Paul, City of Richfield, City of Rupert, City of Shoshone, City of Wendell,
Burley Irrigation District, Fremont-Madison Irrigation District, and Idaho Irrigation District are
hereby granted.

2. All further captions used in this proceeding shall include City of Bliss, City of
Burley, City of Carey, City of Declo, City of Dietrich, City of Gooding, City of Hazelton, City of
Heyburn, City of Jerome, City of Paul, City of Richfield, City of Rupert, City of Shoshone, City
of Wendell, Burley Irrigation District, Fremont-Madison Irrigation District, and Idaho Irrigation

District as Intervenors as shown above.

Dated: Nove Ml""\—- k’, 2 02 S

C J. WILPMAN
District Judge
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this day I served a copy of the attached to:11/4/2025 9:21:50 AM

ORDER

Chris Bromley

Candice McHugh
cbromley@mchughbromley.com
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com

Travis Thompson

Abby Bitzenburg
tthompson@parsonbehle.com
abitzenburg@parsonbehle.com

John Simpson
ikst@idahowaters.com

Mathew Weaver

Ann Yribar

Garrick Baxter
file@idwr.idaho.gov
mathew.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov
ann.yribar@ag.idaho.gov
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov

Hyrum Erickson

Jerry Rigby
herickson@rex-law.com
jrigby@rex-law.com

Sarah Klahn

Maximilian Bricker
sklahn@somachlaw.com
mbricker@somachlaw.com
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Clerk of the Court -

By_&\i&.z_é_(/_&_@_

Deputy Clerk
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